24 January 2023 Tuesday Race Result

22nd Race Starts At:10:05

Prize 1.) 80.030 $ 2.)30.900 $
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire

1 NICHOLSON RETURNS (NZ)(1) Sy chg IFFRAAJ- HEART'S DELIGHT

2 SMILING TIME (SAF)(2) 7ybg ORATORIO- LITTLE JET

3 WINNING STEPS (AUS)(9) 5y gg PIERRO- CRYSTAL FAIRY

4 PAKISTANFRIEND (AUS(12) 9y chg NOL ASINGLE DOUBT - HEAVEN

BENEATH
5 RED ELYSEES (GB)(14) éoy h HAMPS ELYSEES - RED BOOTS
6 REACH GOAL (FR)(13) Sy chg MYBOYCHARLIE - ASTROLOGIE

7 FOREVER GLORIOUS (GB)(10)  Sybg  ARCHIPENKO- AKSAYA

PERFECT MARYKNOLL (AUS)
®

9 HELENE ALLIBOR (AUS)(4) 6ybg  ALL TOOHARD - LIBOR LADY

7y chg STRATUM - VILLA DE MADRID

10  OVERTHEMOON (AUSY11)  5ybg MORE THAN READY - YOU DA ONE
11 BOOM ALLIANCE (GB)(3) Sybg ARCHIPENKO- HELVETIA

12 FOREVER FOLKS (AUS)(6) Sychg TAVISTOCK - TEMPTING DELIGHT
13 TYCOONJEWELLERY (AUS)(7) 5ychg WRITTEN TYCOON - TAN TAT STAR

14 SUPER HONG KONG (AUS)8) 6y chg KERMADEC - INDISCRETIONS

Pick(1) :3,10 4, Quinella(1/2) 7,05 b, Exacta(1/2) :15,15 4, 1st Double(3/1) 29,85

Handicap
3)16.145$
Dam  Weight Jockey
61 HBOWMAN JOE HO KUI YIN, RICK
60,5 LFERRARIS FUNG KOK PO & JASON
55,5 HBENTLEY ROY LEEMING FAI
L

53,5 HEWITSON KAREEM DIN & NAZIR B

53,5 ABADEL MR & MRS DANNIS LEE

535 KCLEUNG ANTHONY CHAN WAI
CHO
55 CYHO LAU NG MUI CHU

58,5 CLCHAU  FRIENDS OF MFS SYNDI
585 MFPOON  SIRPO-SHING & LADY
53,5 KHCHAN LAIKIM WAI &LAI KA
59,5 KTEETAN BEAUTY AND THE BEST
57,5 AHAMELIN SO WING KEUNG

56  VBORGES TUNGMOON FAI

55,5 SDESOUSA LUCKY GO HAPPY SYNDI

kg,

Owner
DJHAIL
KHTING
PCNG
WYSO
KLMAN
PF YIU
KWLUI
TP YUNG
D AHAYES
CFOWNES
DJ WHYTE
CWCHANG

JSIZE

AT
MILLARD

Sha Tin Hong Kong Racecourse

1800 Turf

4)8425$

Trainer Time
3,10
9,55
35,85
28,30
16,35
2,60
10,25
18,65
23,95
16,45
14,30
21,00
26,90

11,40

Win PSF St Margin
2422(1) 13
13712) 9
12(13) 2
115(14) 14
2.5609) 8
9.78(5) 4
887(6) 5
1.89(11) 12
298(8) 11
2.37(10) 10
711(7) 1
10.044) 7
144(12) 6
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